
POSITION
GENERALE

POSITION
ZRS

CAT. ZRS ID_ZP NAME
CAT. 
ENF.

TIME
RACE

BONUS TIME GAP

1 1 690-1000 1005113 Luca Miggiano [INOX] A 00:25:03 00:00:08 00:24:55
2 2 690-1000 1391851 Sam Summers SRAMcc (OTR) A+ 00:25:08 00:00:02 00:25:06 00:00:11
3 3 690-1000 6057167 Federico Garavaglia A 00:25:23 00:00:03 00:25:20 00:00:25
4 4 690-1000 2105123 Yann LE GOFF (FFZ) A+ 00:25:31 00:00:08 00:25:23 00:00:28
5 1 520-690 1877996 filippo la delfa(TSE) B 00:25:31 00:00:03 00:25:28 00:00:33
6 2 520-690 559038 Paul Ian Davie83 A 00:26:03 00:00:05 00:25:58 00:01:03
7 3 520-690 3787084 Ronald Langstraat B 00:26:06 00:00:03 00:26:03 00:01:08
8 4 520-690 706065 Marzio Vanoni[TSE] A 00:26:06 00:00:01 00:26:05 00:01:10
9 5 690-1000 5526266 Paolo Baldas A 00:26:09 00:00:03 00:26:06 00:01:11

10 5 520-690 4643670 MARCO BELLUCCI (TSE) B 00:26:12 00:00:03 00:26:09 00:01:14
11 1 350-520 5124921 Max Francese [INOX] C 00:26:26 00:00:03 00:26:23 00:01:28
12 6 520-690 2124374 Paolo Casarini [INOX] B 00:26:24 00:00:00 00:26:24 00:01:29
13 2 350-520 6724722 Ludwig van Beethoven B 00:26:31 00:00:07 00:26:24 00:01:29
14 7 520-690 789201 Gianmarco Donetti [INOX] A 00:26:26 00:00:00 00:26:26 00:01:31
15 3 350-520 3059962 Ser Biondo [TSE] C 00:26:31 00:00:05 00:26:26 00:01:31
16 4 350-520 4408459 Bartek M B 00:26:31 00:00:02 00:26:29 00:01:34
17 5 350-520 1487117 Yeti Team Bikejoring Gallino C 00:26:32 00:00:01 00:26:31 00:01:36
18 6 350-520 943091 Emiel Schuurman C 00:26:32 00:00:00 00:26:32 00:01:37
19 7 350-520 5965851 Guido Lamet B 00:26:32 00:00:00 00:26:32 00:01:37
20 8 350-520 5343460 EUGENIO MAIORANA [ ITA SWATT PER GABRY&C 00:26:34 00:00:00 00:26:34 00:01:39
21 9 350-520 3327768 Gerardo Lo Russo (SST) B 00:26:35 00:00:00 00:26:35 00:01:40
22 10 350-520 1613587 Christophe Couturier C 00:26:35 00:00:00 00:26:35 00:01:40
23 11 350-520 4890416 Laurent Le Guennec [FFZ] C 00:26:36 00:00:00 00:26:36 00:01:41

GENERALE



24 8 520-690 3401875 jean FranÃ§ois Kohl (foudre) B 00:26:50 00:00:07 00:26:43 00:01:48
25 9 520-690 1110228 Fabrizio Bicchietti [INOX] B 00:26:55 00:00:05 00:26:50 00:01:55
26 6 690-1000 3252657 Andrea Cerri A+ 00:26:56 00:00:03 00:26:53 00:01:58
27 12 350-520 1847681 Sergio Rimmaudo [TSE] B 00:26:54 00:00:00 00:26:54 00:01:59
28 10 520-690 2831581 Johan WetterlÃ¶v [SZ] B 00:27:18 00:00:00 00:27:18 00:02:23
29 13 350-520 1120055 A J (INOX) B 00:27:18 00:00:00 00:27:18 00:02:23
30 14 350-520 3196182 M. Abisso89 [INOX] B 00:27:20 00:00:00 00:27:20 00:02:25
31 15 350-520 5635606 Peter Bergsma [BEAT] B 00:27:25 00:00:00 00:27:25 00:02:30
32 16 350-520 5327554 Norves Lazzarini [INOX] B 00:27:48 00:00:00 00:27:48 00:02:53
33 17 350-520 1408776 Alessio Carniato (SST) B 00:27:50 00:00:00 00:27:50 00:02:55
34 18 350-520 1237268 nicola mancini [INOX] C 00:28:00 00:00:00 00:28:00 00:03:05
35 1 180-350 4662006 Thomas Marcussen C 00:28:13 00:00:03 00:28:10 00:03:15
36 19 350-520 4840724 Kai Mittelmann B 00:28:19 00:00:00 00:28:19 00:03:24
37 2 180-350 4870988 Mauro (ita) C 00:28:26 00:00:05 00:28:21 00:03:26
38 3 180-350 2975361 Roberto Baroni [ INOX ] C 00:28:26 00:00:03 00:28:23 00:03:28
39 20 350-520 2846874 Alessandro Gabrieli [INOX] C 00:28:35 00:00:07 00:28:28 00:03:33
40 4 180-350 3157497 Lorenzo Spano (TSE) C 00:28:33 00:00:01 00:28:32 00:03:37
41 5 180-350 929848 Mikael Bergqvist [SZR] C 00:28:33 00:00:01 00:28:32 00:03:37
42 6 180-350 1900916 Mike Gibbo66 C 00:28:33 00:00:00 00:28:33 00:03:38
43 21 350-520 2968492 Davide Alberini [SST] [AGB ITA] C 00:28:40 00:00:00 00:28:40 00:03:45
44 22 350-520 1703115 VladimÃ-r Sopon B 00:28:40 00:00:00 00:28:40 00:03:45
45 8 180-350 296309 Norberto Civardi C 00:28:53 00:00:05 00:28:48 00:03:53
46 7 180-350 2602856 Laurent Dumondelleâš¡[Foudre] C 00:28:51 00:00:00 00:28:51 00:03:56
47 9 180-350 209528 Aaron Barnett C 00:28:59 00:00:07 00:28:52 00:03:57
48 23 350-520 3617605 Francesco Ravasi [INOX-ITA] C 00:28:59 00:00:00 00:28:59 00:04:04
49 24 350-520 1141125 Tony Howard (INOX) B 00:28:59 00:00:00 00:28:59 00:04:04
50 10 180-350 1001244 Lester of golden Moonlight (ZRG) C 00:29:08 00:00:00 00:29:08 00:04:13



51 11 180-350 5737647 Florent Michaux C 00:29:09 00:00:00 00:29:09 00:04:14
52 12 180-350 3442570 Renato Finotello (TSE) 2157 C 00:29:12 00:00:02 00:29:10 00:04:15
53 13 180-350 1842490 luca briccoli(inox) C 00:29:19 00:00:00 00:29:19 00:04:24
54 14 180-350 5577047 Mauro Nana Inox C 00:29:33 00:00:00 00:29:33 00:04:38
55 15 180-350 1378073 Rasmus Svith [DBR] Dust Devils C 00:29:33 00:00:00 00:29:33 00:04:38
56 16 180-350 1992085 Claudio Varo (INOX-ITA) C 00:29:52 00:00:00 00:29:52 00:04:57
57 17 180-350 5372432 Maximilian Mione [INOX] C 00:30:34 00:00:00 00:30:34 00:05:39
58 25 350-520 3164547 Luca Fabbri C 00:31:25 00:00:00 00:31:25 00:06:30
59 1 0-180 3509403 Renato Coco [INOX] D 00:32:46 00:00:05 00:32:41 00:07:46
60 26 350-520 265463 Shifty (Herd) C 00:32:51 00:00:00 00:32:51 00:07:56
61 2 0-180 495205 Cock Vielvoije D 00:33:15 00:00:05 00:33:10 00:08:15
62 27 350-520 5453496 f. FREDOUâš¡(FOUDRE) B 00:33:30 00:00:00 00:33:30 00:08:35
63 3 0-180 5425127 Dave OCarroll D 00:33:32 00:00:02 00:33:30 00:08:35
64 4 0-180 3165807 Andrea Castori [ INOX ] D 00:33:47 00:00:01 00:33:46 00:08:51
65 5 0-180 479132 Olly Oxton D 00:35:35 00:00:06 00:35:29 00:10:34
66 6 0-180 2148682 Raffaele Santoni [INOX] D 00:37:19 00:00:07 00:37:12 00:12:17
67 7 0-180 1589962 W. Versluis D 00:40:33 00:00:01 00:40:32 00:15:37



RANK_ID
POSITION ID_ZP CAT. ENF. NAME

TIME
RACE

BONUS TIME GAP

1A 1 1005113 A Luca Miggiano [INOX] 00:25:03 00:00:08 00:24:55
2A 2 1391851 A+ Sam Summers SRAMcc (OTR) 00:25:08 00:00:02 00:25:06 00:00:11
3A 3 6057167 A Federico Garavaglia 00:25:23 00:00:03 00:25:20 00:00:25
4A 4 2105123 A+ Yann LE GOFF (FFZ) 00:25:31 00:00:08 00:25:23 00:00:28
5A 5 5526266 A Paolo Baldas 00:26:09 00:00:03 00:26:06 00:01:11
6A 6 3252657 A+ Andrea Cerri 00:26:56 00:00:03 00:26:53 00:01:58
7A

8A

9A

10A

11A

12A

13A

14A

15A

16A

299A

300A

ZRS  (690 -1000)



RANK_ID
POSITION ID_ZP CAT. ENF. NAME

TIME
RACE

BONUS TIME GAP

1B 1 1877996 B filippo la delfa(TSE) 00:25:31 00:00:03 00:25:28
2B 2 559038 A Paul Ian Davie83 00:26:03 00:00:05 00:25:58 00:00:30
3B 3 3787084 B Ronald Langstraat 00:26:06 00:00:03 00:26:03 00:00:35
4B 4 706065 A Marzio Vanoni [TSE] 00:26:06 00:00:01 00:26:05 00:00:37
5B 5 4643670 B MARCO BELLUCCI (TSE) 00:26:12 00:00:03 00:26:09 00:00:41
6B 6 2124374 B Paolo Casarini 00:26:24 00:00:00 00:26:24 00:00:56
7B 7 789201 A Gianmarco Donetti [INOX] 00:26:26 00:00:00 00:26:26 00:00:58
8B 8 3401875 B jean FranÃ§ois Kohl (foudre) 00:26:50 00:00:07 00:26:43 00:01:15
9B 9 1110228 B Fabrizio Bicchietti [INOX] 00:26:55 00:00:05 00:26:50 00:01:22
10B 10 2831581 B Johan WetterlÃ¶v [SZ] 00:27:18 00:00:00 00:27:18 00:01:50
11B

12B

13B

14B

15B

16B

17B

18B

19B

20B

21B

22B

23B

ZRS (520 - 690)



RANK_ID
POSITION ID_ZP CAT. ENF. NAME

TIME
RACE

BONUS TIME GAP

1C 1 5124921 C Max Francese [INOX] 00:26:26 00:00:03 00:26:23
2C 2 6724722 B Ludwig van Beethoven 00:26:31 00:00:07 00:26:24 00:00:01
3C 3 3059962 C Ser Biondo [TSE] 00:26:31 00:00:05 00:26:26 00:00:03
4C 4 4408459 B Bartek M 00:26:31 00:00:02 00:26:29 00:00:06
5C 5 1487117 C Yeti Team Bikejoring Gallino 00:26:32 00:00:01 00:26:31 00:00:08
6C 6 943091 C Emiel Schuurman 00:26:32 00:00:00 00:26:32 00:00:09
7C 7 5965851 B Guido Lamet 00:26:32 00:00:00 00:26:32 00:00:09
8C 8 5343460 C EUGENIO MAIORANA [ ITA SWATT PER GABRY&00:26:34 00:00:00 00:26:34 00:00:11
9C 9 3327768 B Gerardo Lo Russo (SST) 00:26:35 00:00:00 00:26:35 00:00:12
10C 10 1613587 C Christophe Couturier 00:26:35 00:00:00 00:26:35 00:00:12
11C 11 4890416 C Laurent Le Guennec [FFZ] 00:26:36 00:00:00 00:26:36 00:00:13
12C 12 1847681 B Sergio Rimmaudo [TSE] 00:26:54 00:00:00 00:26:54 00:00:31
13C 13 1120055 B A J (INOX) 00:27:18 00:00:00 00:27:18 00:00:55
14C 14 3196182 B M. Abisso89 [INOX] 00:27:20 00:00:00 00:27:20 00:00:57
15C 15 5635606 B Peter Bergsma [BEAT] 00:27:25 00:00:00 00:27:25 00:01:02
16C 16 5327554 B Norves Lazzarini [INOX] 00:27:48 00:00:00 00:27:48 00:01:25
17C 17 1408776 B Alessio Carniato (SST) 00:27:50 00:00:00 00:27:50 00:01:27
18C 18 1237268 C nicola mancini [INOX] 00:28:00 00:00:00 00:28:00 00:01:37
19C 19 4840724 B Kai Mittelmann 00:28:19 00:00:00 00:28:19 00:01:56
20C 20 2846874 C Alessandro Gabrieli [INOX] 00:28:35 00:00:07 00:28:28 00:02:05
21C 21 2968492 C Davide Alberini [SST] [AGB ITA] 00:28:40 00:00:00 00:28:40 00:02:17
22C 22 1703115 B VladimÃ­r Sopon 00:28:40 00:00:00 00:28:40 00:02:17
23C 23 1141125 B Tony Howard (INOX) 00:28:59 00:00:00 00:28:59 00:02:36

ZRS (350 -520)



24C 24 3617605 C Francesco Ravasi [INOX­ITA] 00:28:59 00:00:00 00:28:59 00:02:36
25C 25 3164547 C Luca Fabbri 00:31:25 00:00:00 00:31:25 00:05:02
26C 26 265463 C Shifty (Herd) 00:32:51 00:00:00 00:32:51 00:06:28
27C 27 5453496 B f. FREDOUâš¡(FOUDRE) 00:33:30 00:00:00 00:33:30 00:07:07
28C

29C

30C

31C

32C

33C

34C

208C

209C

210C

211C

212C

213C

214C

215C

216C

217C

218C

219C

220C

221C

222C

223C



RANK_ID
POSITION ID_ZP CAT. ENF. NAME

TIME
RACE

BONUS TIME GAP

1D 1 4662006 C Thomas Marcussen 00:28:13 00:00:03 00:28:10
2D 2 4870988 C Mauro 00:28:26 00:00:05 00:28:21 00:00:11
3D 3 2975361 C Roberto Baroni [ INOX ] 00:28:26 00:00:03 00:28:23 00:00:13
4D 4 3157497 C Lorenzo Spano (TSE) 00:28:33 00:00:01 00:28:32 00:00:22
5D 5 929848 C Mikael Bergqvist [SZR] 00:28:33 00:00:01 00:28:32 00:00:22
6D 6 1900916 C Mike Gibbo66 00:28:33 00:00:00 00:28:33 00:00:23
7D 7 296309 C Norberto Civardi 00:28:53 00:00:05 00:28:48 00:00:38
8D 8 2602856 C Laurent Dumondelleâš¡[Foudre] 00:28:51 00:00:00 00:28:51 00:00:41
9D 9 209528 C Aaron Barnett 00:28:59 00:00:07 00:28:52 00:00:42
10D 10 1001244 C Lester of golden Moonlight (ZRG) 00:29:08 00:00:00 00:29:08 00:00:58
11D 11 5737647 C Florent Michaux 00:29:09 00:00:00 00:29:09 00:00:59
12D 12 3442570 C Renato Finotello (TSE) 2157 00:29:12 00:00:02 00:29:10 00:01:00
13D 13 1842490 C luca briccoli(inox) 00:29:19 00:00:00 00:29:19 00:01:09
14D 14 5577047 C Mauro Nana Inox 00:29:33 00:00:00 00:29:33 00:01:23
15D 15 1378073 C Rasmus Svith [DBR] Dust Devils 00:29:33 00:00:00 00:29:33 00:01:23
16D 16 1992085 C Claudio Varo (INOX-ITA) 00:29:52 00:00:00 00:29:52 00:01:42
17D 17 5372432 C Maximilian Mione [INOX] 00:30:34 00:00:00 00:30:34 00:02:24
18D

19D

20D

21D

296D

297D

ZRS (180 - 350)



RANK_ID
POSITION ID_ZP CAT. ENF. NAME

TIME
RACE

BONUS TIME GAP

1E 1 3509403 D Renato Coco [INOX] 00:32:46 00:00:05 00:32:41
2E 2 495205 D Cock Vielvoije 00:33:15 00:00:05 00:33:10 00:00:29
3E 3 5425127 D Dave Oâ€™Carroll 00:33:32 00:00:02 00:33:30 00:00:49
4E 4 3165807 D Andrea Castori [ INOX ] 00:33:47 00:00:01 00:33:46 00:01:05
5E 5 479132 D Olly Oxton 00:35:35 00:00:06 00:35:29 00:02:48
6E 6 2148682 D Raffaele Santoni [INOX] 00:37:19 00:00:07 00:37:12 00:04:31
7E 7 1589962 D W. Versluis 00:40:33 00:00:01 00:40:32 00:07:51
278E

279E

280E

281E

282E

283E

284E

285E

286E

287E

288E

289E

290E

291E

292E

293E

ZRS (0 -180)


